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FAROOK COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), KOZHIKODE

Second Semester M.Lib.1.Sc Degree Examination, March/April 2021
MLS2C06 — Information and Communication
(2020 Admission onwards)

Time: 3 hours Max. Weightage : 30

Answer any FOUR questions (short answers)
Knowledge and wisdom

Scope of Information Science

Communication systems

Language as a barrier of communication
NAPLIS

Marketing mix

Types of knowledge (4 x 2 = 8 weightage)

Answer any FOUR questions (paragraph answers)
Properties of information

Characteristics of information society

Fair use of information

Plagiarism

Status of open access movement

[nformation audit

Knowledge management systems (4 x 3 =12 weightage)

Write essays on any TWO questions.

Examine the technical, semantic and behavioral properties of information.

Describe the different types of communication, explaining the examples of each type.
Trace the evolution of information industry and examine the various components of it.
What is cost analysis? Bring out the difference between cost effectiveness analysis and

cost benefit analysis with illustrative examples.

(2 x 5=10 weightage)
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Time: 3 hours Max. Welghtage :30

I. Answer any FOUR questions (Short answers)

¥,

2
3
4.
5
6
7

Artificial Intelligence

Super computer

Database Management System
RFID

Microblogs

HTML

WebOPAC

(4 x 2 = 8 weightage)

II. Answer any FOUR questions (Paragraph answers)

8.
9.
10

11.
12,
13,
14.

Information Communication Technology
Types of databases

Types of computer networks

Metasearch engines

Internet security

Semantic Web

Folksonomy

(4 x 3 = 12 weightage)

IIL. Write essay on any TWO questions

15,
16.
17.
18.

Define software. Describe the different types of computer software.
Define topology? Describe the different types of network topologies.
What is e-resource? Describe the different types of web based e-resources.
What is social media? Discuss the adoption of the social media for library

operations and services.

(2 x 5 =10 weightage)
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FAROOK COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), KOZHIKODE

Second Semester M.Lib.L.Sc Degree Examination, March/April 2021
MLS2E01 — Technical Communication
(2020 Admission onwards)

Time: 3 hours Max. Weightage : 30

/i AnsweranyFourquestions (Short Answers).

1. Types of audients

B

Style manuals

Trend report

Critical abstract
Verbal communication

Audience recognition and involvement

=N oy b B

Grammar and usage

(4 x 2 = 8 weightage)

II. AnsweranyFourquestions (Paragréph Answers).

ML

8. Newsletter

9. Editorial work.

10. Review articles

11. Barriers of communication

12. Proof reading

13. Aberrations in technical writing
14. Kinds of abstracts

(4 x 3 =12 weightage)

Werite essays on any Two of the following:

15. Explain the Mechanics of writing.Discuss the features of Technical writing.

16. List the various products of technical writing. Describe any three of them in detail.

17. Discuss various activities in information analysis and consolidation unit in a University
Library,

I8. Discuss the features and qualities of content anal ysis.
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(2 x 5=10 weightage)



